SPECTRUM BRANDS HOLDINGS, INC.
OTHER SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION (Unaudited)

ADJUSTED DILUTED EPS (continued)

The weighted average shares and adjusted earnings per share data are adjusted for the three and nine month periods ended June 30, 2018,  to reflect the reverse
stock split and share exchange because of the HRG Merger, which closed on July 13, 2018.  For the three month period ended December 31, 2017, the weighted
average shares was adjusted using (i) the 20-trading-day volume-weighted average price per share of Spectrum common stock ending on July  12, 2018, (ii) the
number of shares of Spectrum common stock outstanding, the number of shares of Spectrum common stock held by HRG and its subsidiaries and the number of
shares of Spectrum common stock outstanding as of July 12, 2018, (iii) $328.2 million of HRG net indebtedness and transaction expense at closing, and (iv) a
$200.0 million upward adjustment contemplated by the Merger Agreement, each HRG stockholder received approximately 0.1613 of a share of the post-Merger
combined company stock for each share of pre-Merger common stock.   The following is a recalculation of the weighted average shares adjusted for the impact
of the reverse stock split and share exchange for the three and nine month periods ended June 30, 2018.

 Three Month Period  Nine Month Period

(in millions, except per share amounts)  Ended June 30, 2018  Ended June 30, 2018

Spectrum weighted average shares   55.4   56.7

Spectrum weighted average shares owned by HRG   34.3   34.3

Spectrum weighted average shares owned by third parties (A)   21.1   22.4

HRG weighted average shares   203.3   202.7

HRG share conversion at 1 to 0.1613 (B)   32.8   32.7

Total weighted average shares (A + B)   53.8   55.1

The following summarizes transaction related charges for the three and nine month periods ended June 30, 2019 and 2018:

 Three Month Periods Ended  Nine Month Periods Ended

(in millions)  June 30, 2019  June 30, 2018  June 30, 2019  June 30, 2018

HHI Integration  $ — $ 0.9  $ 0.9  $ 5.5

PetMatrix Integration   —  0.8   —  4.5

HPC divestiture related charges   0.6   2.4   6.1   7.8

GBL post divestiture separation costs   3.3   —  5.8   —

GAC post divestiture separation costs   —  —  0.4   —

Other integration related charges   0.9   1.4   3.2   2.6

Total  $ 4.8  $ 5.5  $ 16.4  $ 20.4

The following summarizes restructuring and related charges for the three and nine month periods ended June 30, 2019 and 2018:

 Three Month Periods Ended  Nine Month Periods Ended

(in millions)  June 30, 2019  June 30, 2018  June 30, 2019  June 30, 2018

Global productivity improvement plan  $ 19.6  $ — $ 38.1  $ —

HHI distribution center consolidation   —  11.6   2.3   40.4

PET rightsizing initiative   —  3.1   —  7.1

Other restructuring activities   1.1   3.2   1.8   7.9

Total restructuring and related charges  $ 20.7  $ 17.9  $ 42.2  $ 55.4

Page 12 / 17

SPECTRUM BRANDS HOLDINGS, INC.
OTHER SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION (Unaudited)

NET SALES AND ORGANIC NET SALES

The following is a summary of net sales by segment for the three and nine month periods ended June 30, 2019 and 2018, respectively:

 Three Month Periods Ended   Nine Month Periods Ended

(in millions, except %)  June 30, 2019  June 30, 2018  Variance  June 30, 2019  June 30, 2018  Variance

HHI  $ 354.6  $ 372.4   (17.8) (4.8%) $ 990.7  $ 1,016.8   (26.1) (2.6%)

HPC   243.4   254.4   (11.0) (4.3%)  782.3   827.5   (45.2) (5.5%)

PET   221.7   194.7   27.0  13.9%   641.3   608.3   33.0  5.4%